## 900280610 02/19/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 yland soll to Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name Formerly **Execution Date Entity Type** LIMITED KIARIKIX KIMINER 07/31/2013 Patton Medical Devices, LP PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS RECEIVING PARTY DATA Medtronic MiniMed, Inc. Name: Street Address: 18000 Devonshire St City: Northridge CALIFORNIA State/Country: 91325 Postal Code: CORPORATION: DELAWARE Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Word Mark Property Type Number 3276397 I-PORT Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: trademark@medtronic.com Correspondent Name: Trademark Dept. Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway LC 340 Address Line 2: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604 Address Line 4: T5106US I-PORT ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Cindy L. Evenson NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Cindy L. Evenson/ Signature: 02/19/2014 Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0595

900280610

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patton Medical Devices, LP (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Texas limited

partnership located and doing business at 3108 N. Lamar Blvd, Suite G-110, Austin, TX

78705 is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,276,397 for the mark I-

PORT:

WHEREAS, Medtronic MiniMed, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation

located and doing business at 18000 Devonshire St, Northridge, CA 91325 is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors

or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said trademark and said trademark

registration, together with the good will and other incidents of its business associated with

or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

Click here to enter text.

Date: 7/31/13

2000

Close have become in town

k este ar calle lekë. M ....

k (Fr

Passour & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 02/19/2014